

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008399 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3962
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 US 12 TO VALLEY MALL BLVD VIC -
 PAVING
 12Y014
 PROJECT : NH-8821 (093)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2013
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			-75.27 %		13.46 %
			182,000.00	45,000.00	-137,000.00	206,502.04	24,502.04
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION						
		L.S.			-11.83 %		-26.08 %
			4,735.00	4,175.00	-560.00	3,500.00	-1,235.00
STRUCTURE							
3	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR						
	40.0000	S.F.	100.0000	135.0000	35.00 %	135.0000	35.00 %
			4,000.00	5,400.00	1,400.00	5,400.00	1,400.00
4	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)						
	1140.0000	S.Y.	18.0000	14.0000	-22.22 %	16.0000	-11.11 %
			20,520.00	15,960.00	-4,560.00	18,240.00	-2,280.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			24,500.00	24,500.00		24,500.00	
6	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL						
	14.5600	TON	800.0000	750.0000	-6.25 %	1.0000	-99.88 %
			11,648.00	10,920.00	-728.00	14.56	-11,633.44
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
7	CRACK SEALING						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			29,750.00	29,750.00		29,750.00	
8	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK						
	1140.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	13.1500	-34.25 %	20.0000	0.00 %
			22,800.00	14,991.00	-7,809.00	22,800.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008399 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3962
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 US 12 TO VALLEY MALL BLVD VIC -
 PAVING
 12Y014
 PROJECT : NH-0821 (093)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2013
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
9	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	186940.0000	S.Y.	1.2500	0.8600	-31.20 %	1.6000	28.00 %	
			233,675.00	160,768.40	-72,906.60	299,104.00	65,429.00	
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28							
	21130.0000	TON	75.0000	71.7500	-4.33 %	72.0000	-4.00 %	
			1,584,750.00	1,516,077.50	-68,672.50	1,521,360.00	-63,390.00	
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 76-28							
	3370.0000	TON	75.0000	79.7500	6.33 %	81.0000	8.00 %	
			252,750.00	268,757.50	16,007.50	272,970.00	20,220.00	
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			55,150.00	55,150.00		55,150.00		
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			35,275.00	35,275.00		35,275.00		
14	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			67,080.00	67,080.00		67,080.00		
15	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL							
	1007.0000	L.F.	25.0000	8.2500	-67.00 %	10.0000	-60.00 %	
			25,175.00	8,307.75	-16,867.25	10,070.00	-15,105.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION								
16	ESC LEAD							
	5.0000	DAY	125.0000	100.0000	-20.00 %	100.0000	-20.00 %	
			625.00	500.00	-125.00	500.00	-125.00	
17	INLET PROTECTION							
	20.0000	EACH	115.0000	95.0000	-17.39 %	100.0000	-13.04 %	
			2,300.00	1,900.00	-400.00	2,000.00	-300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008399 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3962
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 US 12 TO VALLEY MALL BLVD VIC -
 PAVING
 12Y014
 PROJECT : NH-0821 (093)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2013
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION							
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	500.00	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC							
19	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	2,500.00	1,013.75	-1,486.25	1,150.00	-1,350.00
	25.0000		100.0000	40.5500	-59.45 %	46.0000	-54.00 %
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST	EACH	1,100.00	594.00	-506.00	935.00	-165.00
	11.0000		100.0000	54.0000	-46.00 %	85.0000	-15.00 %
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK	EACH	885.00	1,416.00	531.00	708.00	-177.00
	59.0000		15.0000	24.0000	60.00 %	12.0000	-20.00 %
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM	L.F.	30,560.00	25,403.00	-5,157.00	34,380.00	3,820.00
	382.0000		80.0000	66.5000	-16.88 %	90.0000	12.50 %
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.	3,750.00	2,887.50	-862.50	2,025.00	-1,725.00
	75.0000		50.0000	38.5000	-23.00 %	27.0000	-46.00 %
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 15	EACH	4,000.00	1,750.00	-2,250.00	3,600.00	-400.00
	2.0000		2,000.0000	875.0000	-56.25 %	1,800.0000	-10.00 %
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 23	EACH	4,000.00	4,650.00	650.00	6,000.00	2,000.00
	2.0000		2,000.0000	2,325.0000	16.25 %	3,000.0000	50.00 %
26	RETROFIT TYPE 3 GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	4,000.00	1,030.00	-2,970.00	1,600.00	-2,400.00
	2.0000		2,000.0000	515.0000	-74.25 %	800.0000	-60.00 %
27	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL	L.F.	15,972.00	8,651.50	-7,320.50	9,982.50	-5,989.50
	2662.0000		6.0000	3.2500	-45.83 %	3.7500	-37.50 %

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008399 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3962
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 US 12 TO VALLEY MALL BLVD VIC -
 PAVING
 12Y014
 PROJECT : NH-8821 (093)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2013
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
28	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 8,000.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-62.50 % -5,000.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	-50.00 % -4,000.00
29	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 210.0000	HR	65.0000 13,650.00	48.0000 10,080.00	-26.15 % -3,570.00	50.0000 10,500.00	-23.08 % -3,150.00
30	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) EST.		8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00 %	8,000.00	0.00 %
31	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 549.0000	EACH	30.0000 16,470.00	27.2500 14,960.25	-9.17 % -1,509.75	28.0000 15,372.00	-6.67 % -1,098.00
32	BARRIER DELINEATOR 72.0000	EACH	15.0000 1,080.00	10.0000 720.00	-33.33 % -360.00	10.5000 756.00	-30.00 % -324.00
33	PAINT LINE 113700.0000	L.F.	0.1700 19,329.00	0.1200 13,644.00	-29.41 % -5,685.00	0.1200 13,644.00	-29.41 % -5,685.00
34	PLASTIC LINE 10210.0000	L.F.	1.5000 15,315.00	2.6000 26,546.00	73.33 % 11,231.00	2.6500 27,056.50	76.67 % 11,741.50
35	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 58865.0000	L.F.	2.3000 135,389.50	1.1800 69,460.70	-48.70 % -65,928.80	1.2000 70,638.00	-47.83 % -64,751.50
36	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 10628.0000	L.F.	1.5000 15,942.00	5.0000 53,140.00	233.33 % 37,198.00	5.1000 54,202.80	240.00 % 38,260.80
37	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 688.0000	S.F.	4.0000 2,752.00	7.2000 4,953.60	80.00 % 2,201.60	7.5000 5,160.00	87.50 % 2,408.00
38	PLASTIC STOP LINE 278.0000	L.F.	4.0000 1,112.00	11.9500 3,322.10	198.75 % 2,210.10	12.0000 3,336.00	200.00 % 2,224.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008399 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3962
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 US 12 TO VALLEY MALL BLVD VIC -
 PAVING
 12Y014
 PROJECT : NH-0821 (093)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2013
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
39	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW						
	21.0000	EACH	80.0000	145.0000	81.25 %	145.0000	81.25 %
			1,680.00	3,045.00	1,365.00	3,045.00	1,365.00
40	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER						
	8.0000	EACH	100.0000	102.2500	2.25 %	100.0000	0.00 %
			800.00	818.00	18.00	800.00	0.00
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING						
	70770.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.0800	-60.00 %	0.0800	-60.00 %
			14,154.00	5,661.60	-8,492.40	5,661.60	-8,492.40
42	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM I-82 EB TERRACE HEIGHTS						
		L.S.			-21.54 %		-1.54 %
			16,250.00	12,750.00	-3,500.00	16,000.00	-250.00
43	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM I-82 WB TERRACE HEIGHTS						
		L.S.			-18.58 %		-29.20 %
			11,300.00	9,200.00	-2,100.00	8,000.00	-3,300.00
44	ITS SCTDO						
		L.S.			-21.05 %		136.84 %
			1,900.00	1,500.00	-400.00	4,500.00	2,600.00
45	DIRECTIONAL BORING						
	90.0000	L.F.	90.0000	50.0000	-44.44 %	140.0000	55.56 %
			8,100.00	4,500.00	-3,600.00	12,600.00	4,500.00
46	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN						
	350.0000	HR	4.0000	2.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %
			1,400.00	700.00	-700.00	1,750.00	350.00
47	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	1225.0000	HR	4.0000	2.5000	-37.50 %	5.0000	25.00 %
			4,900.00	3,062.50	-1,837.50	6,125.00	1,225.00
48	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
		L.S.			-48.71 %		-44.40 %
			35,970.00	18,450.00	-17,520.00	20,000.00	-15,970.00
49	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS						
	300.0000	HR	50.0000	42.0000	-16.00 %	58.0000	16.00 %
			15,000.00	12,600.00	-2,400.00	17,400.00	2,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008399 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3962
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 US 12 TO VALLEY MALL BLVD VIC -
 PAVING
 12Y014
 PROJECT : NH-0821 (093)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2013
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
50	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	602.0000	HR	35.0000	42.0000	20.00 %	58.0000	65.71 %	
			21,070.00	25,284.00	4,214.00	34,916.00	13,846.00	
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			22.36 %		38.89 %	
			18,000.00	22,025.00	4,025.00	25,000.00	7,000.00	
52	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	696.0000	S.F.	15.0000	12.7500	-15.00 %	13.5000	-10.00 %	
			10,440.00	8,874.00	-1,566.00	9,396.00	-1,044.00	
53	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-50.00 %		80.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	1,800.00	800.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
54	STRUCTURE SURVEYING							
		L.S.			162.50 %		100.00 %	
			4,000.00	10,500.00	6,500.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	
55	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE							
	64.0000	S.F.	50.0000	29.2500	-41.50 %	30.0000	-40.00 %	
			3,200.00	1,872.00	-1,328.00	1,920.00	-1,280.00	
56	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	7.0000	EACH	350.0000	545.0000	55.71 %	650.0000	85.71 %	
			2,450.00	3,815.00	1,365.00	4,550.00	2,100.00	
57	REMOVING AND RESETTING MANHOLE							
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	850.0000	-15.00 %	1,300.0000	30.00 %	
			1,000.00	850.00	-150.00	1,300.00	300.00	
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/29/2012

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:30

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008399 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3962
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 US 12 TO VALLEY MALL BLVD VIC -
 PAVING
 12Y014
 PROJECT : NH-0821 (093)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2013
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS								
60	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-15.00	-15.00				-15.00
61	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-15.00	-15.00				-15.00
62	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00		-500.00	500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,039,628.50</u>	<u>\$2,671,716.65</u>	-12.10%	<u>\$3,036,000.00</u>	-0.12%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,039,628.50</u>	<u>\$2,671,716.65</u>	-12.10%	<u>\$3,036,000.00</u>	-0.12%	